502097622 10/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOKIA CORPORATION	09/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS OY
Street Address:	Karaportti 3
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6625588
Patent Number:	7065680
Patent Number:	7260073
Patent Number:	6285662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037207801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-720-7800 Phone:

ipgeneraltyc@squiresanders.com,

Email: sonia.whitney@squiresanders.com,

douglas.goldhush@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 8000 TOWERS CRESCENT DRIVE

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 089229.00001

PATENT

REEL: 029144 FRAME: 0599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas H. Goldhush
Total Attachments: 2	
source=089229_00001-Assignment-4-patents#page1.tif	
source=089229_00001-Assignment-4-patents#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029144 FRAME: 0600

WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, NOKIA CORPORATION, of Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, is the owner of the entire worldwide interest in the inventions noted below:

- United States Patent No. 6,625,588, entitled "ASSOCIATIVE NEURON IN AN ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORK," issued September 23, 2003. Nokia Corporation is the owner of this invention by virtue of an Assignment filed and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 1999 at Reel 010361, Frame 0332;
- United States Patent No. 7,065,680, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING THE RELIABILITY OF A PROGRAM IN AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE, AND AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE," issued June 20, 2006. Nokia Corporation is the owner of this invention by virtue of an Assignment filed and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2003 at Reel 014205, Frame 0018;
- United States Patent No. 7,260,073, entitled "METHOD FOR SCHEDULING OF PLURAL PACKET DATA FLOWS," issued August 21, 2007. Nokia Corporation is the owner of this invention by virtue of an Assignment filed and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2003 at Reel 013877, Frame 0093; and
- United States Patent No. 6,285,662, entitled "APPARATUS, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR SELECTING A SIZE OF A CONTENTION WINDOW FOR A PACKET OF DATA SYSTEM," issued September 4, 2001. Nokia Corporation is the owner of this invention by where of a Merger from Nokia Mobile Phones Ltd. and Nokia Corporation filed and recorded in the Patent & Trademark Office on February 4, 2011 at Reel 025746, Frame 0740.

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS OY, of Karaportti 3, 02610 Espoo, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions disclosed in United States Patent Numbers 6,625,588; 7,065,680; 7,260,073 and 6,285,662; and

PATENT REEL: 029144 FRAME: 0601 WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said United States patent applications and patent, and any corresponding non-US patent applications, and any continuation or divisional patent applications, and any patents issuing from this or any of said continuation or divisional patent applications, in any country, and any re-issues thereof.

NOKIA CORPORATION

		By: 42 42	
	20. 09. 2012	Name: <u>Harri Honkasalo</u> Director, Patenting	***********
Dated:	Espoo, Finland	Title: brector, Parenting Title: tegal and Intellectual Property	
		All Will	
		Jukka Nihtilä	

Legal & IP